

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9144/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in RSA No.1052/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R.J. JAYARAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Jhadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents stated that his
clients do not intend to file any counter affidavit.

Let the petition be placed after four weeks under the heading
"After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master